## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6104038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506021015

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TMA POWER, LLC	02/13/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MR. JOSEPH MICHAEL TEETS	
Street Address:	5225 SE INKWOOD WAY	
City:	HOBE SOUND	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33455	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8701416

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7722208524

Email: tmapower@bellsouth.net
Correspondent Name: JOSEPH MICHAEL TEETS
Address Line 1: 5225 SE INKWOOD WAY

Address Line 4: HOBE SOUND, UNITED STATES 33455

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH MICHAEL TEETS	
SIGNATURE: /Joseph Michael Teets/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=rql Patent Assignment #page1.tif

PATENT 506057324 REEL: 052656 FRAME: 0886

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

Whereas,	TMA Power, LLC	is owner of said
	plication <u>8,701,416</u>	
Whereas, Joseph Micl	nael Teets	
	referred to said assignee is said patent/application_8	desirous of acquiring the entire right and 3,701,416
I/we, own		, and other good and valuable consideration II, assign and transfer unto said assignee the esaid patent.
Executed t	his <u>02/13/2020</u>	
Signature <sub>.</sub>	J. Michael Teets	

**RECORDED: 04/18/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 052656 FRAME: 0887